SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31015/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2017 in WC No. 41243/2010 05-05-2023 in CMRA No. 271490/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

YAMUNA EXPRESSWAY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154416/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154417/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Akash Dikshit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned since the time was spent in review petition.

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned order.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR