ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.4 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16057/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2023 in WC No. 8851/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BALEY RAM (DECEASED) THROUGH L.R. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.143186/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17015/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153560/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Mishra-1, AOR

Ms. Vandita Nain, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Prem Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Akash Dikshit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) No. 15782 of 2023.

3.

- By way of ad-interim order, status quo as of today, shall be
- maintained by the parties with regard to the possession of the suit property.

2

List all the connected matters together on 04.09.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)