SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18885/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2023 in WC No. 55606/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.172072/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172073/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rishu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Nishu Guota, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Akash Dikshit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. By way of ad-interim order, status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to the possession of the suit property.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) No.15782/2023.
- 4. Pleadings be completed in these matters and also in Diary Nos.24550, 24636, 24638, 28793, 28805, 28811, 33548, 33991. 34789, 34846, 34855, 34857, 34863, 34901, 34903, 34908, 34976, 35213,

35215, 35223, 35227, 35978 and 36209 of 2023 within a period of six weeks from today.

5. Post all these matters for hearing on 31.10.2023 (Non-Miscellaneous Day).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)