v.ecourtsındıa.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 154417/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17888-17889/2023

YAMUNA EXPRESSWAY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 154417/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19512-19513/2023 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161630/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161631/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161632/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 19510-19511/2023 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159198/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159199/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18703-18704/2023 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159180/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159182/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 19514-19515/2023 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161733/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161730/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18705-18718/2023 (XI) (.FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164659/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164660/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164662/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Mishra-1, AOR Ms. Vandita Nain, Adv. Ms. Ayushi Rajput, Adv. Mr. Tarun Rana, Adv.

Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Palash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Neema, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Tej Pratap Dixit, Adv.

Mr. S. I. Ali, Adv.

Mr. Moazzam Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shetal Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Manu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 17888- 17889 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent no.4, there is no appearance.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent nos.1 to 3.

However, Mr. S. I. Ali, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Ld. AOR submits that vakalatama has been filed on behalf of all the respondents on 30.09.2023. Registry to verify. If so filed, four weeks time, is granted to file counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents.

List again on 30.11.2023.

SLP(C) Nos. 19512-19513/2023

Service is awaited in respect of all the respondent. However, Mr. Manu Shekhar, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Kumar Mihir, Ld. AOR submits that vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of all the respondent except respondent no.1 and seeks for time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify. If so filed, four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 30.11.2023.

SLP(C) Nos. 19510-19511/2023

Service is awaited in respect of all the respondent. Registry to issue dasti notice, as requested. List again on 30.11.2023.

SLP(C) Nos. 18703-18704/2023

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to unserved respondents or to take appropriate steps. Dasti in addition, is permitted.

Despite due service on served respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 30.11.2023.

SLP(C) Nos. 19514-19515/2023

Service is awaited in respect of all the respondent. However, Mr. Nishchal Kumar Neeraj, Ld. AOR submits that he has e-filed vakalatama on behalf of all the respondents. Office to verify. If so filed, four weeks time, is granted to file counter affidavit.

List again on 30.11.2023.

SLP(C) No. 18705-18718/2023

Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.10, 13 to 24, 26 to 29, 31 and 32. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Agrawal, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to unserved respondents or to take appropriate steps. Dasti in addition, is permitted.

Despite due service on served respondents, there is no appearance.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm