ww.ecourtsindia.com

REVISED
ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.4 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21330/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2023 in WRITC No. 503/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SATYAPAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21446/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196616/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Mishra-1, AOR

Ms. Vandita Nain, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Prem Kumar Chaurasiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Akash Dikshit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) No. 15782 of 2023.

www.ecourtsindia.com

3. In the meantime, status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to possession of the suit property.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)