SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15782/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2023 in WC No. 56629/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KALI CHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-03-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Mishra-1, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR Mr. Zain Magbool, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter on 19.03.2024 (NMD).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)